November 30, 2017
Mr. Jaime Favila
California State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Water Quality
P.O. Box 100
Sacramento, CA, 95812-100
Re: Trash Treatment Control Device Application for
ADS-FLEXSTORM Full Trash Capture (FTC) Inserts

Basin
Size
Basket
Depth
Ultimate
Bypass Flow
Rate (CFS)*
Storage
Volume (ft^3)
Flow Rate
when Empty
(CFS)*
Flow Rate
when 50%
Full (CFS)*
62HD12FTC 12 x 12 12" 0.5 0.7 6.8 3.0
62HD18FTC 18 x 18 12" 1.8 1.7 12.2 4.5
62HD24FTC 24 x 24 12" 3.0 3.1 18.6 6.3
62HD3618FTC 36 x 18 12" 4.0 3.5 20.8 7.3
62HD3624FTC 36 x 24 12" 4.5 5.0 25.1 8.3
62HD36FTC 36 x 36** 12" 8.0 7.1 41.6 14.6
* Calculated with 4” head pressure above 2” grate
** Two 36 x 18 filter baskets placed side by side
Table 1: Part #s, Basin IDs, and performance specifications for standard FLEXSTORM FTC Catch
Basin drop inserts
Page | 6
Product Selection of Wall Mounted Inserts for Standard Curb Inlets FLEXSTORM Performance
Specifications - Full Trash Capture
ADS-FLEXSTORM
P/N
Curb
Opening
Width (in)
Basket
Depth
Storage
Volume
(ft^3)
Flow Rate
when Empty
(CFS)*
Flow Rate
when 50%
Full (CFS)*
62HDWM36FTC 36 12" 2.7 17.8 6.7
62HDWM42FTC 42 12" 3.1 20.3 7.6
62HDWM48FTC 48 12" 3.6 22.8 8.5
62HDWM60FTC** 60 12" 4.5 27.9 10.3
62HDWM72FTC** 72 12" 5.4 33 12.1
62HDWM84FTC** 84 12" 6.3 37.6 13.7
62HDWM96FTC** 96 12" 7.2 42.7 15.5
62HDWM120FTC** 120 12" 8.9 52.4 18.9
* Calculated with 6” head pressure above Filter
** Multiple filters of the same length placed side by side
Table 2: Part #s, Curb Opening Widths, and performance specifications for selected FTC Wall
Mounted inserts for Open Throat Basins